Statement continued. FROM WHOM RECEINED. SUMS RECEIVED. FROM WHOM RECEIVED. SUMS RECEIVED Amount brought forward ..... £ Amount brought forward .....£ Amount carried forward.....£ TOTAL....\*£ \* N.B.—Of the above Sum of £ 17. 6. 11 Eleven hounds 10/5 has been received from the parents or friends of the Children attending the School, and the remainder consists of Donations from private individuals, no Donation from any Society being included. Subscriptle on from the honests of private pupils. I CERTIFY and declare, that all the Sums specified in the foregoing Statement, amounting to Seventeen Pounds Hex Shillings and Eleven Pence, have been actually and bona fide paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this Statement. (Signature of the Teacher) I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by Hours Thousand the Teacher of the same, and that, having carefully enquired into the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct. (Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School)

Allefance Laurel,

Presbyterion Minutes, WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certificates to be correct. (Signatures of the Members of the Committee) Mullethutand Institute of the section

ALPHABETICAL LIST	I of the	Childr	en who a	ttended the School at	Mand	
onnexion with the Sea	116	heer	chfrom	the First day of	Spril 10	the Thirtieth
une 1844	2	ays incl	usive.			
AMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days, attendance of each Child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
une Maria	96	43	12	Seo. Byrne	Brewer Sta	Souttains &
une George				Im Bourne	Thocer	AG AG
meron Saner	6	70	70	29	Tinsmith Sa Sa	AG AG
meron Isa: ok James	4	62	62	I. book	House Breaker	Se.
whing Man	3	07	5%	1 Dowling	Strong - Bonnet muche.	194 '
inigan In? io Frances wis Agnes	7	77		Thos Fano	Fablian	Portland
Mowell Geo:	15	38		Ifm Mixovelle	Auctioneer	HI I
allock las	3%	17	77	Mrs Mes Cormit.	299	Al de
Connich & lan Pos:	4	73	73	M. Kolan	Bricklayer	260 X
bourne Sto.	4	77		G. Osboreme	Garpenter DB	All
Carried forwar	d		826			

Voucher No.

of Abstract

Continuation

Continuation

Carried forward.

The Population

by the last Census, was 480.

PLACE OF ABODE.

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of 24th September, 1841, carefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

Man So Blue Magnitud

	210
of Abstract ) Voucher No. 5	18 of Abstract
No.	.00,00
Warrant No.  184 .)  ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with	the Scots Churc
Portland and of the allowance payabl	e by the Government in aid thereof to
Teacher of the same, for the period, from	e 1th day of July
30th September 1844, both days inclusive.	
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, \\  marked A	s. d. 26 26
Amount for 1264 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at 1/4 per diem	£ 6 11 8 £ 6 11 8
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Gua for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions	rdians are unable to pay } 6 11 8
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore	Hun £ 6 118
I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are to Signature of the Teacher.	Comodo A
Note.—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz:—	
I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due enquiry, I am not a of any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place	ware of there being any other school at which this School is held.
Signature of the Clergyman or person Superintending the School.	
day of his	vember 184 / from
I acknowledge to have received this	Pounds,
Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of shillings, and	pence sterling, in full payment of the
above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.	
	romton
Signature of the Teacher.	romoon.
£	

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,

Voucher No.

of Abstract

A Statement of the Amount of Private Subscriptions paid to Lacie The Helen

of the School at Partians in connexion with the Scots Church from 1th Sully to 30th Softender 1844, both days inclusive.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS R	ECEI	VED.	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS	RECE	IVED.
Thu Higgins	4	2	6	Amount brought forwar	d£ /d	22	6
wen Helly	2	10	6				
hos Smith	-	17	6				
no Linnigan	/	-	-				
Im Boune	_	10					
Im Hagew							
Those Faro	- ,	1					
The Mithamell Eg.	de	10					
Lo: Osboune		-			3.		
Lauis Sones	1						
						ca (* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
					i oli io ale		
							3
	-		10 10 X X X	1			

Statement continued. FROM WHOM RECEINED. JUMS RECEIVED. FROM WHOM RECEIVED. SUMS RECEIVED. Amount brought forward.....£ Amount brought forward .....£ Amount carried forward .....£ TOTAL....\*£ \* N.B.—Of the above Sum of £ 18.2.6 Thicken from the parents or friends of the Children attending the School, and the remainder consists of Donations from private individuals, no Donation from any Society being included. I CERTIFY and declare, that all the Sums specified in the foregoing Statement, amounting to Countries Shillings and Pence, have been actually and bona fide paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this Statement. (Signature of the Teacher) I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by

The court of the Methote the Teacher of the same, and that, having carefully enquired into

Alexander Leaune

The Mutherland

Motor how

Manhattoh

the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct.

(Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School)

(Signatures of the Members of the Committee)

to be correct.

of Abstract alphabetical list of the Children who attended the School at South of Surface of Surface of Shirteen the Scots Cheener from the First day of Surface of the Thirties miler 184 %, both days inclusive. NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS. PLACE OF ABODE. WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certificates Carried forward....

Continuation

Witton Las: Witton Barrio

Carried forward ..

Continuation of Alphabetical List

	1	2	3	+	•	0	7
CE ODE	NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	$\Lambda { m ges}.$	Total number of days' attendance of each child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS,	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
	Brought forward				. 1		
lon							
2							
6							
4							
8							
18							
7							
49							
do						1	
7 %							
48							
The state of the s							
/ /							
00							
,							
759							
do							
13							
78							
80							
do							
79							
98							
de							
187		<u> </u>	-				
98	Total	•					
9	I Certify that the foregoin	g is a c	correct R	eturn of	the Attendance at the School und	ler my care, during th	e period specified, and
20	I Certify that the foregoin that, to the best of my belief, after emable to pay for their Education	very en	quiry, th	e Parent	s or Guardians of the Children wh	nose attendance is inclu	ided in column No. 4,
77	Pagasa Chem Indiana				Bald	0	

Signature of the Teacher,

I have carefully inspected this Return, and consider the same, as well as the Certificate of the Teacher thereto subjoined, to be and Correct.

Signature of Clergyman. Presbytemen Minute.

Population

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of 24th September, 1841, carefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

Phu hayatme

Continuation

•	F. 10 (0X
	579 of Abstract
of Warrant No. 184 .	10 10 111.
ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion w	with the Roman Carnote Charles
at Mille and have	dote by the decerminant in the incress to
Teacher of the same, for the period, from	the first of luly
to the 31st September 1844, both days inclusive.	11/
1 #	s.   d.
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, }	15-6
	15-6
* <u> </u> "	£ s. d.
129 1 1 the James of the Children where Parents or Guardians are unah	ale to pay)
Amount for 432 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unab for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at 14 per diem	me to pay { 2   3   0
	£ 2 5 0 £ s. d.
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or G for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions	Guardians are unable to pay 2 5
for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Trivate Cubscriptions	10 P
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore	Jun = 2 50
Signature of the Teacher. Lowe Mills	
Note.—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving	
one above specified, the following Certificate must	
likewise be added, viz :—	
	among of those boing our other school
I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due enquiry, I am not of any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Plac	e at which this School is held.
2. A. J. Cl Superintending the School.	
Signature of the Clergyman or person Superintending the School.	
I acknowledge to have received this eleventhe day of he	vende 184 4, from
I acknowledge to have received this  Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of	Pounds,
	pence sterling, in full payment of the
shillings, and  shillings, and  Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Dat	te.
above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Dat	1/1
	for Wilson
Signature of the Teacher.	
<b>±</b>	

WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,

of Abstract Voucher No. A Statement of the Amount of Private Subscriptions paid to of the School at Milliams four in connexion with the Moman Catholic Church from the 12st of fully to the 3/25/ of September 1844, both days inclusive. SUMS RECEIVED. SUMS RECEIVED. FROM WHOM RECEIVED. FROM WHOM RECEIVED. Amount brought forward .....£ achard Itzgerald John Brue Mrs Clanghome o 50 Munit P. B. Leoghyan 100 Alichal Hannan o 10 0 Samil Towny Haria Cytella Hargut Bourte Amount carried forward .....£ Amount carried forward .....£

FROM WHOM RECEINED.

SUMS RECEIVED.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.

SUMS RECEIVED.

Amount brought forward.....£ 4 15 6

Amount brought forward.....£ 4 15 6

Amount carried forward.....£ 4 15 6 TOTAL......\*£ 4 N 6

\* N.B.—Of the above Sum of £ 4.15.16 Two frounds Awar Shillings & Sin fundaments been received from the parents or friends of the Children attending the School, and the remainder consists of Donations from private individuals, no Donation from any Society being included.

I CERTIFY and declare, that all the Sums specified in the foregoing Statement, amounting to

Pounds Fifteen Shillings and Line June. Pence, have been actually and bona fide paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this Statement.

(Signature of the Teacher) Dohn Mikon

I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by
the Teacher of the same, and that, having carefully enquired into

the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct.

(Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School)

WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certificates to be correct.

(Signatures of the Members of the Committee)

Dan Machaey

					Voucher No.	0	Abstract
ALPHABETICAL LIS	T of th	ie Child	ren who	B attended the School at	Willian	four	2
connexion with the Roman ca	those	chur	hfrom	the 1st of ful	4		o the 3/20 a
September 1044	, 0011	aays ind	dusive.	110			
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages,	Total number of days, attendance of each Child.	No. of days, attendance of Children whose Parents of Guardians are unable to pay for their Education	NAMES OF THE PARI GUARDIANS.		TRADE CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
Cary Mossetta ary Margret	10	70	70	Henry Cary	Se	aman	
ue Hary Ame	4	86		Lopu Brue			
dan Ame Jamo				,		ter	
nnan Nuftin	8	89		Laurence Men		teble	Januar J.
nel John	4	91	91	Milliam Har		AND RESERVED AND LONG TO SERVED	Can Can
Tonald John		74	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	Lohn Manning Eweni Man Jon			1/3
Tonald Norman	11 6	86		7			
Bull anno	13	79		Dan 2 13.1	Casa	Einter	
Carried forward	3. 1	902	432	Jan July			

Continuation

A. 13, No. 1,

AMOUNT.

184 .

Voucher, No. 20 of Abstract of Abstract to Warrant No. Hevenu Refunded THE DEPARTMENT OF Dr. to M. A. Bucchen For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Department, ciz. :-DATE. To howant refunded - he having on the 184 4. 24 July 1844 faid den Formels for a Defrationing License the 52 for the Western Port District, and on the Same day a Similar down of Ten Pounds for a lecine the 941 in the Portland Bey district both for the period from 1 duly 1844 to 30 ones 1845 which mas conceived the in conformets with the Regulation of the 2 april 1844 - but which appear by the lunered letter not I have been intended,

Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfuctorily performed, according to agreement, by the above-named individual. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Se for the Reason Stated aboro.

Pence Sterling, in full payment of the Shillings, and above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same tenor and date, pursuant to Warrant

of Government, No. dated

WITNESS TO PAYMENT

A Bunhus, h,

W. Clarke, Government Printer, Herald Office, Melbourne.

Colonial Secretary Office Circular Andney 17th October 1844 Jone misaffrehension having occurred. as to the intention of the first paragraph of the Departuring Regulations of 2" april last. I do myself the honor to inform you that it is not intended & charge the double fee in cases where a Station bon' fide a single one, lies hartly in one District and hartly in another but only in those cases where distinct Hations are distuated in contiguous Districts. \_ And Jame directed & Request that if any cases of. the former Kind have abready occurred in your District you will report the Same in order that the Whra charge may be returneded Than the honor the Er Rem Jon most sheduat Serrant (Lynn), EDear Thomson

A 12. No. 1. Voucher, No. of Abstract QJ of Abstract No. to Warrant No. THE DEPARTMENT OF For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Public Service; viz.-AMOUNT. DATE. Colemant- Sefunded - he having on the 184 30 Meptember 1844 faid Ten Frants, for a Depasturing License ho seg, for the Thurry Destrict and on the Jame day a Similar Sum of Jen Pormos for Lein ( h. 206, in the Mestern Put District-Salts for the Servin from 1 of 1844 A do June 1845 notice man concerna the in conformity with the agulations of the 2" april 1844 - but which affears by the annexed letter at bhave been Choundless TOTAL.....£ 10 I Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to Agreement, by the above named Individual.—I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be progured at the time they were stipulated for, is hight due them for the leasons about the RECEIVED on the 23 New 1. 1844, from Mule of the Sum of Ten Pounds in full payment of the above Account, for which have signed Date.

Date. have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date. WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT, SYDNEY: W. J. ROW, GOVERNMENT PRINTER.

Colonial Secretary Office On oney 17 October 1844 Some misuffrehensia havins occurred as & the intention of the first paragraph of the Departurence Replations of 2' april last-old myself the home temform you that it is not intended bechange · the double few in cases where a Hatin boria fide a dingle one lies party in me District and partly in another but only in those cases where distinct Stations are setuated in contiguous District - And Sam directed bywest that if any cases of the former tinds have already occurred in your District you will report the Jame in order that the Extra charge may be Refunded Thave the honor ble ¿ Eggs al tim is Jon most obedient Servant Live Copy SYDNEY: W. J. ROW, GOVERNMENT PRINTER.

Witness to the payment,

Return of distriction Brickmakers with their formic lies; supplied with Hations of Provisions during the late flood by Mr Spine Caring Contractor, by sutherity of this Amon, Chas South Las Sible Fage Informational

31 26 4 38 6 31 26 4 38 7 34 28 7 41 9 34 28 7 41 10 34 28 7 41 11 34 28 7 41 12 34 28 7 41 13 34 28 7 41 13 34 28 7 41 13 34 28 7 41 14 34 28 7 41 15 34 28 7 41 15 34 28 7 41

I costify that I have carefully examined & checked the number specific in the forgoing return and find the same to be correct, and that every individual was supplied with rations for the days therein states

C. C. Land

Received se

Melbourno, Int Shillip, the undermentioned THE DEPARTMENT OF Molice, Geeleng. articles bring for rationes issued for the use of distrusced Brickenakus, and their families from For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service; viz,the 4th tothe 18th Wether 1844 inclusionly! AMOUNT. 14 Jeventy four Plationes to Children over 10 years for the use of the Watchauxes under 10 years ? 20 Thomasheppenie, Total ...... Certify that the Quantities of the above mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named individual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most reasonable for which the same could be procured at the time of Purchase. RECEIVED on the American 1841, from Manual facilities the Sum of France frame for which have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tener and Delicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date. WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,

	of 184 .  f the SURVEYOR GEN	DR. to	Thene the District of	Proces Medical of	Source	Contracto	
the undermenti at the following		supplied to a Sur	eying Furty, in	the District of	ruce	wow	
Date when supplied.	For who e Party.	PARTY.  No. of No. of officers men.		od No. of Days. I	Price per Ra io.	AMOUNT.	
		1.0	, ,	- 0			
		Mest	ract	6			
		1.			101.1.		
		More	inne	in l	o eg eg		
!	ing forest	deer 1	ho 210	, 211,	220,	222,	220,
upin	es local						
						,	
							uungs
	2 Commission No. and Section Section 2	Pon Pence, Sterling, be	inds / V	vec-	and t	or which I have	signed

No. of Abstract to \ Warrant, No. of 184 . \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
The Department of the SURVEYOR GENERAL.  DR. to Phene Croice Contractor.  for the District of Melbourned  For the undermentioned Rations of Previsions supplied to a Surveying Party, in the District of Melbourned	
Date when supplied.  For who e Party.    PARTY.   For what Period supplied.   No. of full Daily Rations.   Price per Ra io.   AMOUNT.	
John 15 Surveys Hooldle 1 15 Suno 31 Laly \$17 6 136	
When the Numbers drawn for vary, each Period during which Rations are required for the same numbers, should be specified separately.  Signature of the Contractor Recuprocal Rec	

Voucher, No. 20 My of Abstract 6 of Abstract No. of 184 . Warrant, No. The Department of the SURVEYOR GENERAL. Contractor. For the undermentioned Rations of Previsions supplied to a Surveying Party, in the District of Melboure at the fellowing Dates: No. of PARTY. Price For what Period No. of fu l AMOUNT. per Date when Daily supplied. Days. For who e Party. Ra io No. of No. of supplied. Rations. officers men. Oct 23 Rett Hoddle by 4237,310 of 9 36 6 " 18" When the Numbers drawn for vary, each Period during which Rations ( TOTAL.....£ are required for the same numbers, should be specified separately. Signature of the Contractor I CERTIFY that the above-mentioned number of full Daily Rations of Provisions were necessarily required for myself and the Party under my charge, and duly supplied by the above-named Contractor, of a satisfactory quality, for the period above specified. RECEIVED on the 9 Movember 1844, from Am Joursdale Lypthe Sum Pence, Sterling, being in full payment of the above account, and for which I have signed and Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warrant of Government, No. WITNESS to the Payment,

Vo. Varrant, No.	of 184 .	5		reache	*			y 110317 ti	•
the Department	ntioned Rations of Previsions su	RAL.	4h	2. 6.				(	ontractor
		DR. to	110	ene voa	Je,	-			ontractor.
		*	for 1	he District of	Me	Wo	wi	w	
For the undermen	ntioned Rations of Previsions su	pplied to a	Surve	eging Party, in the	District	of Co	un	ou	me
at the fellow	ing Dates:								
		PART	Y.	E-market David	No. of	No. of	Price	٠,	
Date when supplied.	For who e Party.	No. of officers	G 55 M 55 M	For what Period supplied.	Days.	Daily Rations.	Per Ra io	. AMO	UNT.
.  ,					+			*	
								-1	
1844									<i>i</i> .
1044	Di 11 .115						٠.		
100-16	Hobert Hoddle Is	23,	4	Letov 1844	2 00	wel	ha	10	00
	Pobut Hoddle Es	5	/	3/ 1/84	397	150		10.	20
								*.	
1844								- :	
Von 1	Robert Hoddles	5	.,	1844			0		
Crova 1	cour round	13,	y	Mont 11 De	161	188	6	12	40
	Ourveyer.	- 51	/ :			*			
				eni	P	4	1	17	40
		4" +		113	Pu	who	al	12	40
When th	ne Numbers drawn for vary, each quired for the same numbers, she	Period do	uring v ecified	separately.	1	OTAL.	····£	18	80
				Skene	1				
	Signature of the C	Contractor &	了	with the same	1	m &	pesarilu	S .	for muself
I CERTI	IFY that the above-mentioned	number of	full I	Daily Rations of F	covision.	a satista	ctory a	vality, for	r the period
	under my charge, and duly s	upplied by	the o	bove-namea Contr	1	0		10	udle
above specified.					no				
						he			
	1		,	1844, from	1	0	0	100	2
RECE	IVED on the Mrs	emil	ber	1844, from	m	one	rda	le la	2the Sum
of E	It Two	lor	Pound	1844, from	1	por	er	- /	Shillings
and	Pen	ce, Sterling	, being	in full payment of	the abov	e account	and for	which I	have signed
Duplicate Rece	ripts of the same Tenor and Dat					I	ated	,	
					14		/		1
WITNE	SS 10 12 - D		-	-	ree	w	10	m	
HINES	SS to the Payment,					+	-	× ×	

The DEPARTMENT of the Surveyer June at Port Phillip, Dr. to Messes. Craig & Broadfoor, Contractors. For the undermentioned Rations of Forage, supplied to the Horses of the undermentioned Officers, or Persons, from the A pounte to the & December 1844, inclusively. Number of Price of Number of To whom supplied, specifying name and designation. AMOUNT. For what period. Number of full Daily each Horses Rations Days. Ration. actually kept. supplied. Robert Hoddle Eng 1 Nov 1 Swif bi 61 9 AMOUNT CHARGEABLE ..... £ Signature of the Contractor 13 I CERTIFY that I actually kept a Horse for the performance of my Public Duty, June Very lay of the period stated in this account, and that the above-mentioned number of full Daily Rations of Forage of a satisfactory quality, were duly supplied, by the obove-named Contractors, for the period specified opposite my name. der Houdle RECEIVED on the former of the former, the sum of five from Sub-Treasurer, the sum of five from Signed Device for which we have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same tenor and date. Witness to the payment,

Printed at the Patriot Office.

Voucher No. OF ABSTRACT TO WARRANT The DEPARTMENT of the Port Phillip, DR. to MESTE. CRAIG & BROADFOOT, Contractors. the undermentioned Daily Rations of Provisions and Articles supplied to the to the 31 Wellowers , for the period, from the 1844, as per accompanying Returns, viz. :-519 Stationson No 2 Scale @ h\_ 8 54/\_ "\_ on No 6 Scale @ 3 \_ 6 \_ , \_ on No Seale p 2 -13/4 formeds Candles to 5-TOTAL. Signature of the Contractor I CERTIFY that the whole of the Daily Rations and Articles charged for in the above Account were duly supplied for the Period therein stated, by the above named Contractors; and that in respect both of Quality, Quantity, and description of Articles, the same were agreeable to the Terms of their Contract. It formber 1844, from WILLIAM LONSDALE, Esquire, RECEIVED on the ub-Treasurer, the sum of in full payment of the above Account, for which we have signed Duplicate here 1. eccipts of the same tenor and date. Witness to the payment, S. Geode, Printer, Patriot Office, Collins-street.

The I for Me	N.	LAMPS.	1		1 <del>740,000,000</del>		N		STREET, STREET, STREET,	ni a Landa da d	OWARC				OTAL Q	UANTIT	Y FOR	PERIOD.	the second secon		1000
DETAIL.	mber of Persons.	S Single D Double P Passage H Hand	4; Fr	PERIO	To		amber of Days.	E Coals,	Wood.	S Candles.	Sperm Oil.	Fish Oil.	S Cotton wick	Coals.	Wood.	Cand'es.	Sperm Oil.	Fish Oil.	Corton wich	REMAI	aks.
Pretingencies			Ostoler		Detole	3/46	Thinky one			4						4.3/4		13/10			
Received, according to the regulations  On hand, unconsumed, at commencement of  Total to be  Deduct on l	accounter	d forv unconsumed			••••••	•••••									4	-//	2	15/1			
												, \									I Ce

.

I Certify, that the Quantity of Fuel and Light estimated for in this Return has been appropriated for the Service required, and that no more Fires or Lights have been kept . up than were actually necessary for the Establishment under the existing Regulations, during the period herein stated.

RECEIVED from Sherie Craig Esey Contractor at Melbourne Port Phillips the undermentioned Articles, or Orders for the delivery thereof, viz:-

(In Figures.)

(In Words at length.) Cotton Wick .. .. .. L Patent Cotton Wicks .. ..\_

RETURN of PRISONERS on the establishment of the Gaol, at Melbourere Sort Phillips entitled to, and supplied with Rations, from the Contractor's Store from the 1st to the 3/2 of October 1824, inclusively.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	isoners de- ned as Wit-	soners not	Prisoners de- tained as Wit-		and above the	prisoners on sing leafe	REMARKS.
3	1	2	10 10 10	17.	. 5	H	
3			10 10 10	19.		И	
3			10	18.			
4			10	18			/
5			10			11	
6				10		24	
7 8 9 10 11			10			"	
8 9 10 11				19		4	
9 10 11			10	26		4	
10			10	25		4	
11			11	25		2	
			11	26		2	
			11	26		2	
12	-		11	26		2	
13			11	26		2	
14			11	26	,	/	
15			11	26		/	
16			10	24		/	
17			22	13		2	
18			22	12		. 2	
19			24	12		/	
20			24	10		/	
21			12	22		1	
22			11	22			
23			24	10		4	
24			24	10			
25			26	12			
26	-+		25	10		2	
27			27	10			
28			27	10		,	
29			29	//		" -1	
30			28	10	/	//	
31			2%	10 4		11	
otals			510				

I hereby declare upon Oath, that I mustered all the Prisoners on the Establishment of the saol at Mollocurne Port Phillipon the 31 day of October 1844; that Nominal